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P04 R-54% Jon-758

FLEET CAPITAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RELEASE AGREEMENT

IRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK

DRYPERS

COZIES

BABY'S DELIGHT
XCLAIM
ULTRACARE

GERM GUARD
ULTRACARE
BABY'S CHOICE
CLASSIC PREMIUMS
DRYPERS BIG GIRL
DRYPERS

NEXT STEP
TENDERSTRETCH
WEE-FITS

DRYPER

DRYPER
AROMASCENTIALS
BABY'S DELIGHT
BATH WIPES
SATHWIPES
TOTTERS

AFFINITY

GERM GUARD
GERM SHIELD
BABY'S CHOICE
DINOBABY

DOC BOTTOMS
ORY-LOCK
DRY-LOCK
DRYPERS PULL ONS
ORYSOFT

GENTLE DRY
GENTLE DRY

IT'S MORE THAN A DIAPER, IT'S DRYPERS
QUICKDRI

SMARTY PANTS
TOTTERS

Paga 1

APPLICATION /
REGISTRATION
NUMBER

2,211,297
1.547,357
1,844,403
2,079,385
2,289,580
2,368,292
1,712,875
1,564,375
1,830,352
1,832,185
1,734,785
2,421,615
2.166,598
1,878,490
619,113
375,455
76-054 548
76-085,233
75-204 497
75-204,496
76-052,343
75-655,920
78-857,866
75-512,009
75-868,498
75-464,803
75-772,816
75-528,342
75-942,769
76-093,017
75-270,807
75-802,904
76001484
75-803,369
75-772,815
75-857,665
768-062,342
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PAUL HASTINGS

EXHIBIT A
FLEET CAPITAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RELEASE AGREEMENT

PATENTS
SERIAL /
APPLICATION
PATENT DESCRIPTION NUMBER
(UNICUFF 2) DISPOSABLE ABSORBENT ARTICLES WITH
IMPROVED LIQUID ABSORPTION AND RETENTION 09118108
ABSORBENT ARTICLES WITH IMPROVED RASH-
PREVENTING PROPERTIES 6938540
ABSORBENT ARTICLES WITH IMPROVED RASH-
PREVENTING PROPERTIES 5644705
D-5119 TAPELESS SUPER-ABSORBENT DISPOSABLE
DIAPER 5019069
D-5118 TAPELESS SUPER-ABSORBENT DISPOSABLE
DIAPER 5176889
D-5848 DISPOSABLE GARMENT WITH DE-ELASTICIZED
ELASTIC MEMBERS AND METHOD FOR MAKING SAME 5622581
D-5653 DISPOSABLE GARMENT WITH NOODLE CUFF AND
METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THER 5538350
D-5653 DISPOSABLE GARMENT WITH NOODLE CUFF AND
METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THER 5769836
D-5841 (UNICUFF 1) DISPOSABLE DIAPER WITH CUFF
5643243
DISPOSABLE ABSORBENT ARTICLE EMPLOYING AN
ARSORBENT COMPOSITE, AND METHOD OF MAKING
THE SAME 09615978
DISPOSABLE ABSORBENT ARTICLE WITH CONTAINMENT
STRUCTURE 09418902
DISPOSABLE ABSORBENT ARTICLE WITH CONTAINMENT
STRUCTURE 09502323
DISPOSABLE ABSORBENT GARMENT HAVING
STRETCHABLE SIDE WAIST REGIONS 09215473
ER
DISPOSABLE ABSORBENT GARMENT SUCH AS A DIAP
OR TRAINING PANTS AND A PROCESS OF MAKING THE 00580262
SAME
LAUNDRY DETERGENT/FABRIC SOFTENER AND
SANITIZER 08789381
SYSTEM AND PROCESS FOR MAKING A DISPOSABLE
ABSORBENT GARMENT SUCH AS A DIAPER OR 055800686
TRAINING PANTS
PATENT APPLICATION 07642720
PATENT APPLICATION 07825241
Page 2
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INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RELEASE

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned Fleet Capital Corporation, a Rhode Island
corporation (*Assignor”) does hereby release to Drypers Corporation, a Delaware corporation
(“Assignee”), without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to, Assignor, all right, title
and interest of Assignor in and to the Patents and Trademarks (collectively, the “Intellectual

Property™) set forth on Exhibit A hereto, and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark
Office. .

This Release is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests
conveyed by Assignee to Assignor, and to reassign to Assignee all of Assignor’s right, title and
interest in such Intellectual Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Release to be executed and
delivered by its duly authorized representative as of this/2" day of March, 2001.

FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION

R :
By: 7 (A k\
Its: Sk e
ATL/763231.)
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/
STATE OF (OWS )
)
COUNTY OF (_)A((S )

Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a No
to me known personally, or

~

2" day of March, 2001, personaily appeared . (((Vere
ho prpdu identification, and who, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the
é(gaij e s ‘dggéi of Fleet Capital Corporation and that said instrument was executed by

him on behalf of said corporation.
ﬁféw&wﬁ%w Jm&éu

Notary Public,;
Executed on?\km}\ 12 Zoo]

My Commission Expires:

iju@r 4. zooz

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

A% avseRLY kay s

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
August 19, 2002

ATL/763231.1
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EXHIBIT A
FLEET CAPITAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RELEASE AGREEMENT
IRADEMARKS
APPLICATION /
REGISTRATION
TRADEMARK NUMBER
DRYPERS 2,211,297
COzIES 1,647,357
BABY'S DELIGHT 1,844,403
XCLAIM 2,079,385
ULTRACARE 2,289,580
GERM GUARD 2,369,292
ULTRACARE 1,712,875
BABY'S CHOICE 1,564,375
CLASSIC PREMIUMS 1,830,352
DRYPERS BIG GIRL 1,832,155
DRYPERS 1,734,785
NEXT STEP 2,421,615
TENDERSTRETCH 2,166,599
WEE-FITS 1,678,490
DRYPER 619,113
DRYPER 375,455
AROMASCENTIALS 76-054,548
BABY'S DELIGHT 76-085,233
BATH WIFES 75-204,487
BATHWIPES 75-204,496
TOTTERS 76-052,343
AFEINITY 75-655,920
GERM GUARD 78-857,666
GERM SHIELD 75-512,009
BABY'S CHOICE 75-868,488
75-464,803
DINOBABY
DOC BOTTOMS 75-772,816
75-528,342
DRY-LOCK 75942 769
DRY-LOCK 76.093.817
DRYPERS PULL ONS 75.970.807
DRYSOFT 75-0072.904
GENTLE DRI 76-001 484
NTLE DR
ﬁ'i MORE THAN A DIAPER, IT'S DRYPERS ;:'_33;:3‘::
QUICKDR! 75-857,665
SMARTY PANTS 76-052,342
TOTTERS
Page 1
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